Artistic Technical [Aussie Skate |[Training & Dev Tests
NSWISA Schedule, 2017 Comps [Comps
*Refer NSWISA website for
subject to Change further Information
WWWw.nswisa.com
Month DAY DATE EVENT HOST VENUE TIME NOTES Co-ordinator Schedule & Co-ordinator- All Other
Panels
JAN Sun 1-Jan New Years Day Public
Holiday
Thurs 26-Jan Australia Day
Mon 30-Jan School Term | -
Commences
FEB Sat
Wed 1-Feb Tests ISA Macquarie (8.15-9am *Register > Forms > Test n/a tests@nswisa.com
Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Thurs 2-Feb T & D - NSWISA Judges [NSWISA [Macquarie [5:00pm to *Register > Forms > Officials |n/a Jackie Gold
& Officials. “THE 2017 Ice Rink 8.30pm Availability. Register by Friday jackie.gold@tpg.com.au
SEASON for JUDGES" 27th Jan Leah Bates
leah.bates@gmail.com
Sat 4-Feb Tests - Southern Sky ISA SIA 6-7.30am *Register > Forms > Test n/a tests@nswisa.com
Synch Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Tue 7-Feb NSWISA Executive NSWISA [Sports 6.30-7.30pm
Meeting House
Tue 7-Feb NSWISA Council 7.30-10pm Murray Room
Meeting
14 to 19 Feb |ISU Four Continents
Sat 25-Feb Aussie Skate. Closing|NSWISA |Liverpool [7.15-10.15am |*Register > Forms > Judges Coordinator: Peter Anita Stone
date Fri Feb10 Competiton > Aussie Skate Jones pjj7383@bigpond.com [anita.stone2007@gmail.com
Competition. NSW Contact: Toni Grant /
Jillian Pateman
nswisa@nswisa.com
MAR 10to 11 Mar  |ISU Junior World Synch
Championships
15to 19 Mar |ISU Junior World Figure
Skating Champsionships
Sun 5-Mar T & D - NSWISA Judges [NSWISA |Magpie 9:30 - 5:00pm |*Register > Forms > Officials [n/a Debbie Noyes
& Officials Sports Club Availability dnoyes@bigpond.com
Tue 7-Mar NSWISA AGM NSWISA ([Magpie 6.30-7.30pm
Sports Club
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WWWw.nswisa.com
Month DAY DATE EVENT HOST VENUE TIME NOTES Co-ordinator Schedule & Co-ordinator- All Other
Panels
Tue 7-Mar NSWISA Council NSWISA ([Magpie 7.30-10pm
Meeting Sports Club
Sun 12-Mar Jack Lee Artistic CCFSC Central 3.45 - 7.45pm CCFSC Cymantha Renton CCFSC Cymantha Renton
Coast cymton@yahoo.co.uk Jackie [cymton@yahoo.co.uk Jackie
Watson Watson
jwatson68@dodo.com.au jwatson68@dodo.com.au
Sun 19-Mar Tests ISA Canterbury |3.45 — 6.45pm [*Register > Forms > Test n/a tests@nswisa.com
Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Sun 19-Mar Aussie Skate. NSWISA [Alexandria |4 -7pm *Register > Forms > Judges Coordinator: Peter Kim Eyles,
Closing date Fri Mar3 Competiton > Aussie Skate Jones pjj7383@bigpond.com [kimeyles@bigpond.com
Competition. NSW Contact: Toni Grant /
Jillian Pateman
nswisa@nswisa.com
Mar 29 to Apr 2 |ISU World figure Skating
Championships
APRIL Sat 1-Apr Artistic - Club PVFSC Penrith 5.00 - 8.00pm PVFSC Natalie Quin PVFSC Natalie Quin
penrithvalleyfigureskatingclu |penrithvalleyfigureskatingclu
b@gmail.com Andrea Kemp [b@gmail.com Andrea Kemp
penrithcompconvenor@gmail |penrithcompconvenor@gmail.
.com com
Wed 5-Apr Tests ISA Macquarie [8.15-9am *Register > Forms > Test n/a tests@nswisa.com
Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
7th to 8th April |ISU World Synchronized
Skating Championships
Fri 7-Apr School Term | - Ends
Sun 9-Apr NSWISA Artistic/Rubina|[NSWISA |Canterbury [3.30- 10pm Janice Porter, Toni Grant / Jillian Pateman
Doolan porter222@optusnet.com.au |nswisa@nswisa.com
Tue 11-Apr NSWISA Executive NSWISA ([Sports 6.30-7.30pm
Meeting House
Friday 14-Apr Good Friday
Saturday 15-Apr Easter Saturday
Sunday 16-Apr Easter Sunday
Monday 17-Apr Easter Monday

N
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Month DAY DATE EVENT HOST VENUE TIME NOTES Co-ordinator Schedule & Co-ordinator- All Other
Panels
Tues 25-Apr Public Holiday - Anzac
Day
Wed 26-Apr School Term 2 -
Commences
Wed 26-Apr Tests NSWISA [Macquarie |8.15-9am *Register > Forms > Test n/a tests@nswisa.com
Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
MAY Sat 6-May PIP Trophy + PVFSC PVFSC Penrith Sat 2-10.30pm Chris Aroney PVFSC Natalie Quin
(Freeskate pgm only) craroney@gmail.com penrithvalleyfigureskatingclu
Leah Bates b@gmail.com Andrea Kemp
leah.bates@gmail.com penrithcompconvenor@gmail.
com
Sun 7-May Tests ISA Canterbury |3.45 — 6.45pm [*Register > Forms > Test n/a tests@nswisa.com
Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Sun 7-May MIRA MISC Macquarie MISC Sarah Webster MISC Sarah Webster
sarahkatewebster@hotmail.c |sarahkatewebster@hotmail.c
om om
Sun 7-May Mothers' Day
Tue 9-May NSWISA Executive NSWISA ([Sports 6.30-7.30pm
Meeting House
Tue 9-May NSWISA Council 7.30-10pm Murray Room
Meeting
Wed 14-May SFSC Trophy Night SFSC Canterbury |Sun 3.45- Kathy Anthony/Jackie Gold. [SFSC
(SP. FS where 1 pgm) 10.30pm kathyanthony@alpha.net.au |sydneyfigureskatingclub@gm
jackie.gold@tpg.com.au ail.com
Sat 20-May Tests ISA Liverpool 7.15 -10.15AM [*Register > Forms > Test n/a tests@nswisa.com
Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Sun 21-May *** Tri Star Camp 1 *** [NSWISA |? ? *Information & Register at > [tha NSWISA Email:
Info > Training & Development nswisa.td@nswisa.com
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Sat 27-May Aussie Skate NSWISA [Central 3.30-6.30pm  |*Register > Forms > Judges Coordinator: TBA Cymantha Renton
Coast Competiton > Aussie Skate NSW Contact: Toni Grant/ [cymton@yahoo.co.uk
Competition. Jillian Pateman
*Coordinator- C Renton nswisa@nswisa.com
Sun 27-May Tests ISA Central TEST after Comp time n/a tests@nswisa.com
Coast permitting
JUNE | Fri-Mon Rebecca Andrew/Debbie SFSC
9/6 to 12/6 Hollins Trophy (SP & SFSC CoTETU Noyes. _ sydneyfigureskatingclub@gm
FS) rebeccaandrew@gmail.com. [ail.com
dnoyes@bigpond.com
Mon 12-Jun Public Holiday -
Queens Birthday
Tues 20-Jun NSWISA Executive NSWISA |Sports 6.30-7.30pm
Meeting House
Sat 17-Jun Aussie Skate NSWISA |Penrith 5-8pm *Register > Forms > Judges Coordinator: TBA tha
Competiton > Aussie Skate NSW Contact: Toni Grant /
Competition. Jillian Pateman
nswisa@nswisa.com
Fri 30-Jun Tests Majestic Ice ISA Canterbury |6.30- 7.45pm [*Register > Forms > Test
Synch Only Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Fri 30-Jun School Term 2 - Ends
JULY Wintersun (SP & FS) Iceworld
Acacia
Ridge
Sat 1-Jul Tests ISA Liverpool |7.15-10.15AM |*Register > Forms > Test n/a tests@nswisa.com
Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Tue 11-Jul NSWISA Executive NSWISA [Sports 6.30-7.30pm
Meeting House
Tue 11-Jul NSWISA Council NSWISA ([Sports 7.30-10pm Murray Room
Meeting House
Sat ?2?7? NSWISA Judges & Tech workshop- n/a n/a
Singles. Every even year, eg
2018
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Sun 16-Jul *** Tri Star Camp 2 *** [NSWISA |? ? *Information & Register at > [tha NSWISA Email:
Info > Training & Development nswisa.td@nswisa.com
Tues 18-Jul School Term 3 -
Commences
Wed 19-Jul Tests ISA Macquarie [8.15-9am *Register > Forms > Test n/a tests@nswisa.com
Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Sat-Sun 22/7-23/7 |MJS (SP. FS where 1 NSWISA |Hunter Sat 3-8pm & Sun 3; Kathy Anthony/Jackie Gold. |[Toni Grant/ Jillian Pateman
pgm) & Tests 8pm kathyanthony@alpha.net.au [nswisa@nswisa.com
jackie.gold@tpg.com.au
Sun 23-Jul Tests ISA Hunter n/a tests@nswisa.com
TEST after Comp time
permitting
AUG Fri 4-Aug Closing Dates for
Sydney Synch Festival
Sun 6-Aug SFSC Club Champs (1 [SFSC Canterbury |Sun 3.45-close Chris Aroney/Debbie Noyes. [SFSC
pgm only) Craroney@gmail.com. sydneyfigureskatingclub@gm
dnoyes@bigpond.com ail.com
Tue 8-Aug NSWISA Executive NSWISA |Sports 6.30-7.30pm
Meeting House
Tue 8-Aug NSWISA Council 7.30-10pm Murray Room
Meeting
Sat 12-Aug Aussie Skate NSWISA |Hunter 4-7pm *Register > Forms > Judges Coordinator: TBA
Competiton > Aussie Skate NSW Contact: Toni Grant /
Competition. Jillian Pateman
*Coordinator- ?? nswisa@nswisa.com
Sat 12-Aug Tests ISA Liverpool 7.15 -10.15AM [*Register > Forms > Test n/a tests@nswisa.com
Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Sat 19-Aug Judges & Tech NSWISA (? ? n/a Chris Aroney
Workshop-Dance craroney@gmail.com
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Sun 20-Aug MISC Club Champs (SP Macquarie TBD MISC Sarah Webster
or FS only) 1S sarahkatewebster@hotmail.c
MISC om
SEPT Fri 1-Sep Closing Dates for
NSWISA
Championships
Sun 10-Sep Aussie Skate NSWISA |Alexandria |4-7.30pm *Register > Forms > Judges Coordinator: TBA tba
Competiton > Aussie Skate NSW Contact: Toni Grant /
Competition. Jillian Pateman
nswisa@nswisa.com
Tue 12-Sep NSWISA Executive NSWISA |Sports 6.30-7.30pm
Meeting House
Tue 12-Sep NSWISA Council 7.30-10pm Murray Room
Meeting
Fri 15-Sep Synch Festival NSWISA |Penrith 10am to *Register & Information > Rebecca Andrew NSWISA Name? Email?
Unofficial Practise 6.45pm Forms > Competition > Sydney |rebeccaandrew @gmail.com.
Synch Festival Kathy Anthony.
kathyanthony@alpha.net.au
Sat-Sun 16-17/9 Synch Festival (SP & FS[NSWISA [Penrith Sat 7am -9pm |*Register & Information > Rebecca Andrew NSWISA Name? Email?
& Sun 7- Forms > Competition > Sydney |rebeccaandrew @gmail.com.
9.30am Synch Festival Kathy Anthony.
kathyanthony@alpha.net.au
Sat 16-Sep T & D - Open to all NSWISA |Penrith- 10.45-2pm TBC|Held in conjunction with SSF Rebecca Andrew
Judges, Officials & T&D rebeccaandrew@gmail.com.
Coaches Kathy Anthony.
kathyanthony@alpha.net.au
Fri 22-Sep School Term 3 - Ends
OCT Sat 30/9 to 2/10 |INSWISA NSWISA |Penrith Jackie Gold/Leah Bates NSWISA Name? Email?
/Sun/Mon Championships. Sat/Sun- jackie.gold@tpg.com.au.
*Register & Information 6.00am to Leah.bates@gmail.com
> Forms > Competition 10.00pm Mon-
> NSW Championships 6am to 8pm
Mon 2-Oct Labour Day
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Mon 9-Oct School Term 4 -
Commences
Tue 10-Oct NSWISA Executive NSWISA |[Sports 6.30-7.30pm
Meeting House
Sat 14-Oct Aussie Skate NSWISA |Liverpool [7.15-10.15am |*Register > Forms > Judges Coordinator: TBA tba
Competiton > Aussie Skate NSW Contact: Toni Grant /
Competition. Jillian Pateman
nswisa@nswisa.com
Sat-Sun 14-15/10 |Triple Challenge LCCISC |[Liverpool *Register & Information > Rebecca Andrew/Chris LCCISC Name? Email?
Forms > Competition > Aroney.
Liverpool Triple Challenge rebeccaandrew @gmail.com
craroney@gmail.com
Sat 28-Oct Team NSW Pre NSWISA *Information & Register at > (tba NSWISA Email:
Nationals Camp Forms > Competition > Pre nswisa.td@nswisa.com
Nationals Camp
*Co-ordinator- ???
NOV Tue 14-Nov NSWISA Executive NSWISA |Sports 6.30-7.30pm
Meeting House
Tue 14-Nov NSWISA Council NSWISA ([Sports 7.30-10pm Murray Room
Meeting House
Wed 8-Nov Tests ISA Macquarie |8.15-9am *Register > Forms > Test n/a tests@nswisa.com
Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Sun 12-Nov  [Aussie Skate NSWISA |Canterbury |3.45—6.45pm |*Register > Forms > Judges Coordinator: TBA tba
Competiton > Aussie Skate NSW Contact: Toni Grant /
Competition. Jillian Pateman
nswisa@nswisa.com
DEC Sat-Fri 1to 8 Dec [Australian Figure ISA
Skating
Championships
Fri tba Tests Majestic Ice ISA Canterbury [6.30- 7.45pm |*Register > Forms > Test n/a
Synch Only Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Wed 13-Dec Tests ISA Macquarie [8.15-9am *Register > Forms > Test n/a tests@nswisa.com
Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
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Sun 17-Dec Tests ISA Canterbury [10.45-12.30pm |*Register > Forms > Test n/a tests@nswisa.com
Bookings *Check You are
Booked: > Info > Test
Bookings Confirmed
Tues 15-Dec School Term 4 - Ends
Mon 25-Dec Public Holiday -
Christmas Day
Tues 26-Dec Public Holiday - Boxing
Day
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